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Anl. 2 W-BO 1994
 W-BO 1994 - Besoldungsordnung 1994

 Berücksichtigter Stand der Gesetzgebung: 10.12.2024

Anlage 2

(zu § 13

Abs. 2)

Schema I

Gehalts-

stufe

Verwendungsgruppe

1 2 3P 3A 3 4

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 2.215,16 2.178,03 2.142,82 2.043,55 2.029,77 1.994,89

02 2.248,59 2.204,84 2.166,36 2.069,99 2.052,52 2.012,88

03 2.282,01 2.231,67 2.189,86 2.096,41 2.075,14 2.030,70

04 2.317,82 2.258,53 2.213,37 2.122,75 2.097,86 2.048,40

05 2.354,33 2.285,34 2.236,91 2.149,14 2.120,56 2.066,20

06 2.390,87 2.314,21 2.260,43 2.175,56 2.143,30 2.084,12

07 2.427,41 2.343,49 2.283,94 2.202,03 2.166,13 2.102,01

08 2.463,88 2.372,76 2.309,01 2.228,52 2.188,82 2.119,83

09 2.500,33 2.402,00 2.334,70 2.255,11 2.211,51 2.137,77

10 2.536,91 2.431,32 2.360,38 2.281,60 2.234,35 2.155,71

11 2.573,44 2.460,63 2.386,02 2.309,66 2.257,08 2.173,54

12 2.642,15 2.489,90 2.411,68 2.338,50 2.279,83 2.191,26

13 2.743,13 2.519,14 2.437,37 2.367,25 2.303,60 2.209,12

14 2.850,89 2.548,41 2.487,09 2.395,98 2.328,40 2.227,04

15 2.962,89 2.601,95 2.560,91 2.424,88 2.353,24 2.244,97

16 3.075,01 2.678,87 2.635,45 2.455,61 2.379,58 2.264,04

17 3.187,43 2.755,16 2.710,76 2.488,06 2.407,63 2.284,18

18 3.299,59 2.837,53 2.787,04 2.520,52 2.435,69 2.305,58
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19 3.411,28 2.923,28 2.870,62 2.553,06 2.463,77 2.327,55

20 3.522,98 3.009,07 2.954,56 2.585,73 2.491,72 2.349,54

Schema II

Gehalts-

stufe

Dienstklasse III

Verwendungsgruppe

E E1 D D1 C B A

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 1.994,89 2.029,77 2.142,82 2.178,03 2.215,16 2.373,39 2.995,51

02 2.012,88 2.052,52 2.166,36 2.204,84 2.248,59 2.452,71 3.141,27

03 2.030,70 2.075,14 2.189,86 2.231,67 2.282,01 2.532,03 3.326,39

04 2.048,40 2.097,86 2.213,37 2.258,53 2.317,82 2.611,73 3.629,49

05 2.066,20 2.120,56 2.236,91 2.285,34 2.354,33 2.692,46 3.930,12

06 2.084,12 2.143,30 2.260,43 2.314,21 2.390,87 2.773,45 4.184,47

07 2.102,01 2.166,13 2.283,94 2.343,49 2.427,41 2.949,35 4.312,37

08 2.119,83 2.188,82 2.309,01 2.372,76 2.463,88 3.155,17 4.440,36

09 2.137,77 2.211,51 2.334,70 2.402,00 2.500,33 3.360,91 4.569,22

10 2.155,71 2.234,35 2.360,38 2.431,32 2.536,91 3.490,28 4.698,11

11 2.173,54 2.257,08 2.386,02 2.460,63 2.573,44 3.594,31 4.826,93

12 2.191,26 2.279,83 2.411,68 2.489,90 2.642,15 3.698,34 4.955,86

13 2.209,12 2.303,60 2.437,37 2.519,14 2.743,13 3.801,80 5.079,52

14 2.227,04 2.328,40 2.487,09 2.548,41 2.850,89 3.903,91 5.187,40

15 2.244,97 2.353,24 2.560,91 2.601,95 2.962,89 4.005,59 5.295,36

16 2.264,04 2.379,58 2.635,45 2.678,87 3.075,01 4.106,90 5.403,25

17 2.284,18 2.407,63 2.710,76 2.755,16 3.187,43 4.193,44 5.483,99

18 2.305,58 2.435,69 2.787,04 2.837,53 3.299,59 4.275,19 -

19 2.327,55 2.463,77 2.870,62 2.923,28 3.411,28 4.356,75 -

20 2.349,54 2.491,72 2.954,56 3.009,07 3.522,98 4.377,13 -

Schema II

Gehalts-

stufe

Dienstklasse

IV V VI VII VIII IX

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 - - 3.913,74 4.706,24 6.263,13 8.812,99

02 - 3.355,40 4.023,28 4.850,98 6.580,47 9.291,96

03 2.692,59 3.467,89 4.132,20 4.994,93 6.897,69 9.770,52

04 2.794,93 3.579,33 4.275,72 5.311,88 7.376,59 10.249,98



05 2.906,85 3.691,71 4.418,76 5.629,14 7.854,97 10.728,76

06 3.018,89 3.803,86 4.562,52 5.946,54 8.333,70 11.207,27

07 3.131,13 3.913,74 4.706,24 6.263,13 8.812,99 -

08 3.243,79 4.023,28 4.850,98 6.580,47 9.291,96 -

09 3.355,40 4.132,20 4.994,93 6.897,69 - -

10 3.467,12 - - - - -

Schema II KA

Gehaltsstufe Verwendungsgruppe

KA 3 KA 2 KA 1

Euro Euro Euro

01 2.568,59 3.209,46 5.115,94

02 2.647,91 3.526,44 5.682,55

03 2.727,24 4.355,73 6.213,42

04 2.809,48 5.115,94 6.610,52

05 3.340,13 5.682,55 6.927,82

06 4.012,05 6.213,42 7.285,41

07 4.399,60 6.610,52 7.764,19

08 4.694,54 6.927,82 8.242,69

09 4.922,79 7.285,41 8.721,54

10 5.082,81 7.764,19 9.200,77

11 5.226,98 8.242,69 9.679,66

12 5.500,66 8.721,54 10.158,39

13 5.817,82 9.200,77 10.637,72

14 6.135,26 9.560,00 11.116,41

15 6.452,04 9.739,66 11.475,28

16 6.769,17 10.278,54 11.654,72

17 7.086,40 10.278,54 12.193,06

18 7.165,72 - -

19 7.522,55 - -

20 7.641,48 - -

Schema II K

Gehalts-

stufe

Verwendungsgruppe

K 6 K 5 K 4 K 3 K 2 K 1

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 2.379,87 2.555,21 2.629,64 3.013,78 2.801,31 3.099,11



02 2.413,85 2.609,14 2.686,19 3.087,72 2.873,14 3.179,47

03 2.448,01 2.663,77 2.742,72 3.161,56 2.944,99 3.259,96

04 2.482,37 2.718,57 2.801,54 3.235,50 3.036,05 3.361,84

05 2.516,93 2.773,52 2.864,09 3.309,36 3.184,03 3.527,82

06 2.552,03 2.833,52 2.926,91 3.383,32 3.332,29 3.693,60

07 2.592,55 2.903,18 3.003,20 3.472,93 3.480,60 3.858,51

08 2.638,64 2.981,61 3.084,02 3.567,93 3.628,74 4.020,81

09 2.685,10 3.060,02 3.164,86 3.662,88 3.776,52 4.182,82

10 2.731,60 3.138,48 3.245,74 3.757,98 3.922,37 4.345,19

11 2.778,23 3.216,84 3.326,77 3.851,45 4.067,34 4.508,21

12 2.829,38 3.295,21 3.407,42 3.944,33 4.212,17 4.671,69

13 2.880,95 3.383,48 3.503,59 4.054,63 4.357,07 4.835,37

14 2.932,66 3.481,46 3.604,54 4.170,94 4.502,80 4.999,29

15 2.984,30 3.579,59 3.705,63 4.287,03 4.648,67 5.162,87

16 3.036,00 3.677,65 3.806,06 4.403,14 4.794,85 5.326,42

17 3.087,66 3.775,36 3.905,30 4.520,05 4.940,93 5.490,02

18 3.139,18 3.872,06 4.003,98 4.636,99 5.086,96 5.653,65

19 3.190,87 3.967,72 4.102,66 4.753,95 5.233,11 5.817,07

20 3.242,68 4.063,20 4.201,36 4.870,95 - -

Schema II P

Gehalts-

stufe

Verwendungsgruppe

P 1 P 2 P 3 P 4 P 5 P 6

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 2.550,51 2.762,44 2.943,75 3.367,27 3.453,36 3.502,51

02 2.584,50 2.819,79 3.005,70 3.441,23 3.527,31 3.582,87

03 2.618,64 2.879,65 3.067,63 3.515,07 3.601,16 3.663,36

04 2.653,01 2.939,67 3.130,08 3.588,99 3.675,09 3.765,23

05 2.687,58 2.999,90 3.192,63 3.662,86 3.748,96 3.931,22

06 2.722,66 3.060,57 3.255,44 3.736,83 3.822,92 4.096,99

07 2.763,19 3.130,21 3.331,72 3.826,42 3.912,51 4.261,91

08 2.812,01 3.208,65 3.412,56 3.921,42 4.007,51 4.310,30

09 2.862,92 3.287,08 3.493,40 4.016,37 4.102,61 4.472,30

10 2.913,86 3.365,52 3.574,28 4.111,48 4.186,90 4.634,67

11 2.964,95 3.443,89 3.655,32 4.204,94 4.331,87 4.797,70

12 3.016,34 3.522,25 3.735,95 4.297,81 4.476,70 4.961,17

13 3.067,91 3.610,52 3.832,16 4.408,12 4.621,60 5.124,85



14 3.119,62 3.708,51 3.933,08 4.524,42 4.767,33 5.288,78

15 3.171,24 3.806,64 4.034,18 4.640,51 4.913,19 5.452,36

16 3.222,93 3.904,69 4.134,59 4.756,64 5.059,40 5.615,91

17 3.274,61 4.002,41 4.233,85 4.873,55 5.205,46 5.779,50

18 3.326,13 4.099,11 4.332,51 4.990,47 5.351,48 5.943,12

19 3.377,82 4.194,77 4.431,20 5.107,43 5.497,63 6.106,55

20 3.429,63 4.290,25 4.529,91 5.224,44 - -

Schema II R

Gehaltsstufe Verwendungsgruppe

R R 1 R 2 RÄ

Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 2.560,57 2.711,24 2.841,05 7.080,43

02 2.622,84 2.819,56 2.995,98 7.211,10

03 2.685,10 2.934,55 3.150,91 7.317,26

04 2.736,99 3.049,53 3.305,96 7.408,46

05 2.800,97 3.164,53 3.460,94 7.535,27

06 2.869,22 3.279,50 3.615,86 7.674,50

07 2.931,75 3.394,48 3.770,67 7.813,80

08 3.003,31 3.509,46 3.925,63 7.953,08

09 3.088,62 3.638,01 4.094,33 8.216,60

10 3.179,42 3.780,31 4.276,65 8.514,35

11 3.272,22 3.922,48 4.458,96 8.796,01

12 3.351,40 4.051,00 4.627,61 9.072,60

13 3.405,92 4.165,98 4.782,58 9.349,69

14 - - - 9.643,28

15 - - - 9.879,41

16 - - - 10.094,56

17 - - - 10.309,70

18 - - - 10.524,83

19 - - - 10.578,59

Schema II KAV

Gehaltsstufe Verwendungsgruppe

A 1 A 2 A 3 A 5

Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 10.593,32 9.981,71 6.924,12 4.670,24

02 11.059,80 10.448,15 7.054,78 4.931,56

03 11.508,39 10.905,90 7.160,93 5.192,88



04 11.950,79 11.360,55 7.252,14 5.258,20

05 12.392,73 11.814,73 7.378,93 -

06 12.835,30 12.269,53 7.518,16 -

07 13.277,60 12.724,04 7.657,47 -

08 13.719,49 13.178,20 7.796,75 -

09 13.829,95 13.291,72 8.060,28 -

10 - - 8.358,02 -

11 - - 8.639,68 -

12 - - 8.916,29 -

13 - - 9.193,37 -

14 - - 9.486,99 -

15 - - 9.723,07 -

16 - - 9.938,23 -

17 - - 10.153,39 -

18 - - 10.368,50 -

19 - - 10.422,28 -

Schema II L

Gehalts-

stufe

Verwendungsgruppe

LKA LKS LKP L3 L 2b 1 L 2a 1 L 2a 2 L1

Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro Euro

01 2.466,55 2.547,09 2.784,82 2.275,64 2.485,38 2.657,44 2.819,77 3.118,38

02 2.509,15 2.639,01 2.867,76 2.304,23 2.522,37 2.725,87 2.900,64 3.144,34

03 2.594,39 2.731,81 2.969,45 2.334,12 2.560,29 2.795,34 2.981,86 3.247,99

04 2.665,40 2.829,69 3.078,91 2.364,12 2.600,26 2.871,55 3.062,40 3.362,70

05 2.750,59 2.933,04 3.181,17 2.402,63 2.691,66 2.966,15 3.163,65 3.537,75

06 2.841,12 3.036,43 3.279,78 2.462,61 2.803,23 3.120,07 3.334,96 3.788,27

07 2.925,03 3.139,91 3.389,24 2.537,01 2.925,45 3.278,09 3.532,08 4.035,93

08 3.011,72 3.243,28 3.491,46 2.615,80 3.047,82 3.441,75 3.736,39 4.282,21

09 3.098,41 3.346,68 3.557,56 2.698,78 3.169,87 3.623,95 3.961,56 4.528,83

10 3.180,74 3.450,13 3.645,37 2.784,02 3.291,96 3.805,29 4.184,57 4.776,86

11 3.267,47 3.553,59 3.754,84 2.878,02 3.449,33 3.984,04 4.407,91 5.025,10

12 3.354,20 3.657,04 3.855,71 2.971,95 3.617,74 4.162,08 4.632,47 5.273,31

13 3.423,52 3.760,25 3.962,77 3.065,90 3.786,15 4.340,99 4.857,34 5.521,56

14 - 3.892,41 4.082,77 3.178,42 3.951,58 4.519,56 5.082,52 5.769,65

15 - 4.053,92 4.237,71 3.308,90 4.102,89 4.693,85 5.301,03 6.017,94

16 - 4.215,33 4.339,75 3.439,37 4.253,94 4.853,68 5.503,29 6.266,15



17 - 4.376,84 4.463,45 3.504,68 4.292,02 4.977,86 5.659,83 6.539,42

18 - 4.539,02 4.591,11 - - - - 6.797,62

19 - 4.701,79 4.747,41 - - - - -

20 - 4.783,20 4.789,17 - - - - -
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